If you’re using block calibrators, furnaces, or temperature points above normal PRT
(platinum resistance thermometer) temperatures (420 °C), then these two PRTs are for you.
The Fluke 5626 is nominally 100 Ω and the 5628 (formerly Hart Scientific) is nominally
25.5 Ω. Both instruments have a temperature range of –200 °C to 661 °C. They make great
working or check standards for calibration work up to the aluminum point.
Using a regular PRT at temperatures above 500 °C exposes the platinum to contamination.
If the PRT is used as a reference or calibration standard, contamination is a major problem.
SPRTs (standard platinum resistance thermometers), which are more expensive and

Termination  Gold-plated spade lugs, or specify
Size  6.35 mm dia. x 305 mm,  381 mm,  or 508 mm (0.25 x 12, 15, or
20 in) standard, custom lengths available
Calibration  Accredited calibrations from Fluke Calibration
†Includes calibration and 100 hr drift
(17025 accredited calibration included. Traceable to NIST
standards.)
X = termination. Specify “A" (INFO-CON for 914X), “B" (bare wire), “D"
(5-pin DIN for Tweener Thermometers), “G" (gold pins), “J" (banana
plugs), “L" (mini spade lugs), “M" (mini banana plugs), “P" (INFO-CON
for 1523 or 1524), or “S" (spade lugs).
5626-20-X High-temp PRT, 100 Ω, 508 mm (20 in) Includes case
(17025 accredited calibration included. Traceable to NIST
standards.)
X = termination. Specify “A" (INFO-CON for 914X), “B" (bare wire), “D"
(5-pin DIN for Tweener Thermometers), “G" (gold pins), “J" (banana
plugs), “L" (mini spade lugs), “M" (mini banana plugs), “P" (INFO-CON
for 1523 or 1524), or “S" (spade lugs).
5628-12-X Secondary Standard PRT (0.25 in dia x 12 in), 25.5 Ω, –200 °C to 661
°C
(17025 accredited calibration included. Traceable to NIST
standards.)
X = termination. Specify “A" (INFO-CON for 914X), “B" (bare wire), “D"
(5-pin DIN for Tweener Thermometers), “G" (gold pins), “J" (banana
plugs), “L" (mini spade lugs), “M" (mini banana plugs), “P" (INFO-CON
for 1523 or 1524), or “S" (spade lugs).
5628-15-X Secondary Standard PRT (0.25 in dia x 15 in), 25.5 Ω, –200 °C to 661
°C
(17025 accredited calibration included. Traceable to NIST
standards.)
X = termination. Specify “A" (INFO-CON for 914X), “B" (bare wire), “D"
(5-pin DIN for Tweener Thermometers), “G" (gold pins), “J" (banana
plugs), “L" (mini spade lugs), “M" (mini banana plugs), “P" (INFO-CON
for 1523 or 1524), or “S" (spade lugs).
5628-20-X High-temp PRT, 25.5 Ω, 508 mm (20 in) Includes case
(17025 accredited calibration included. Traceable to NIST
standards.)
X = termination. Specify “A" (INFO-CON for 914X), “B" (bare wire), “D"
(5-pin DIN for Tweener Thermometers), “G" (gold pins), “J" (banana
plugs), “L" (mini spade lugs), “M" (mini banana plugs), “P" (INFO-CON
for 1523 or 1524), or “S" (spade lugs).
Accessories common to all models:
Accessory Description
2609 Probe Carrying Case, Plastic (for probes 635 mm [25 in] in
length)
Model Name Description
5626-12-X Secondary Standard PRT (0.25 in dia x 12 in), 100 Ω, –200 °C to 661
°C
(17025 accredited calibration included. Traceable to NIST
standards.)
X = termination. Specify “A" (INFO-CON for 914X), “B" (bare wire), “D"
(5-pin DIN for Tweener Thermometers), “G" (gold pins), “J" (banana
plugs), “L" (mini spade lugs), “M" (mini banana plugs), “P" (INFO-CON
for 1523 or 1524), or “S" (spade lugs).
5626-15-X Secondary Standard PRT (0.25 in dia x 15 in), 100 Ω, –200 °C to 661
°C